Before the Georgia Public Service Commission
)

In the Matter of:



     )







     )







     )

Docket No. 29849

 Georgia Power Company’s 

     )

 Twenty Seventh (27th)
     

     )

 Construction Monitoring Report          )

 for Plant Vogtle Units 3 & 4.                 )
Application for Leave to Intervene of Concerned Ratepayers of Georgia
Concerned Ratepayers of Georgia (CRG)  hereby applies to the Georgia Public Service Commission for leave to intervene in the above-styled docket pursuant to O.C.G.A. §50-13-14 and 46-2-59, and Commission Rule 515-2-2.06.  In support of this petition, CRG shows the following:

1


CRG members are real estate investors, small businesses, and common household consumers who purchase electricity from Georgia Power Co.  Their consumption, costs, and terms of service for purchase of electricity may be affected by the Commission’s actions in these dockets.  As a result, CRG has substantial interests in the outcome of this proceeding and desires to intervene in order to protect those interests.

2.


CRG’s rights and interests cannot be adequately represented by any other party to the above styled docket.  CRG’s participation in this matter will not unduly delay these proceedings or prejudice any other party.

3


CRG respectfully request that it be granted leave to intervene and participate fully as a party in these proceedings, including the right to present testimony & exhibits, cross-examine witnesses, and file briefs.
4


All communications in this matter should be addressed as follows:

Ben J Stockton, PE, MBA


Steven C Prenovitz, MBA
Executive Director



Consultant

Concerned Ratepayers of Georgia

Concerned Ratepayers of Georgia

2230 Allen Road



4295 Amberglade Ct




Macon, GA  31216



Norcross, GA  30092

404-924-5336




770-448-8978

encomanager13@gmail.com


scprenovitz@gmail.com
Respectfully Submitted,

Steven C Prenovitz
______________________

Steven C Prenovitz, MBA
Concerned Ratepayers of Georgia

This  30th   day of  September, 2022
Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that an electronic of Application for Leave to Intervene of Concerned Ratepayers of Georgia in the 27th  VCM Docket 29849 was sent to the Georgia Public Service Commission’s Executive Secretary.  An electronic copy was served on the parties listed below:

Sallie Tanner

Reece McAlister







Georgia Public Service Commission
stanner@psc.state.ga.us
reecem@psc.state.ga.us
Kevin Greene

Steven Hewistson

Troutman Sanders

Kevin.Greene@troutmansanders.com
steven.hewitson@troutman.com

Charles Jones, III
Georgia Traditional Manufactures’ Assoc.

cjones@gtma.org
Jim Clarkston





Alan Jenkins
Resource Supply Management


aj@jenkinsatlaw.com
jclarkson@rsmenergy.com
Bryn Jacob





Robert Baker

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy


Bobby@robertbaker.com
bryan@cleanenergy.org 

Liz Coyle





Preston Thomas
Georgia Watch




Georgia Public Service Commission
lcoyle@georgiawatch.org



pthomas@psc.state.ga.us
Glenn Carroll











Nuclear Watch South

Atom.girl@nonukesyall.org




Jill Kysor






Southern Environmental Law Center



jkysor@selcga.org
This   30th    day of  September, 2022

Steven C Prenovitz, MBA/Consultant

Steven C Prenovitz, Concerned Ratepayers of Georgia
